


SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 17-128B, Summer 2017 Road Paving to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. for the contract amount of \$1,361,955.48.



AGENDA OF: June 20, 2017

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

AM 17-066 Approved under consent agenda
w/o objection @ 6/20/17 RM 

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the assembly for consideration.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MANAGER: 

Route To:	Department/Individual	Initials	Remarks
	Purchasing		
	Public Works Director	TDL	6 Jun 17
	Finance Director	CK	
	Borough Attorney	NS	
	Borough Clerk	yan	6/12/17 

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes ☒ No ☐
 Advertisement (1p)
 Analysis Sheet (3pp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On May 19, 2017, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough issued a solicitation requesting bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and material to perform work on the 2017 Road Paving. The Public Works Department, Operation and Maintenance Division will be administering the contract. In response to the advertisement, five (5) bids were received.

Award recommendation is being made to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc, with their bid being responsive and responsible for base bid. The Contractor shall complete the work by October 1, 2017 subject to appropriation of funds by the Assembly.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of **BID NO. 17-128B,**
SUMMER 2017 ROAD PAVING to **NORTHSTAR EXCAVATION & ASPHALT, INC.**
for the contract amount of **ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE**
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE AND 48/100 DOLLARS
(\$1,361,955.48) .

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
FISCAL NOTE

AGENDA DATE: June 20, 2017

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 17-128B, Summer 2017 Road Paving to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. for the contract amount of \$1,361,955.48.

ORIGINATOR: Purchasing

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE)	FISCAL IMPACT YES NO
AMOUNT REQUESTED <u>\$ 1,361,955.48</u>	FUNDING SOURCE <u>RSA Fund Bal Approp / Oper Fund trfr</u>
FROM ACCOUNT # <u>410.000.000.4xx.xx</u>	PROJECT # <u>multiple RSA and SA Budget Approp projects</u>
TO ACCOUNT :	PROJECT #
VERIFIED BY: <u>Barbara Baumgardner</u>	CERTIFIED BY:
DATE: <u>6/7/17</u>	DATE:

EXPENDITURES/REVENUES:

(Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022
Personnel Services						
Travel						
Contractual						
Supplies						
Equipment						
Land/Structures						
Grants, Claims						
Miscellaneous						
TOTAL OPERATING						

CAPITAL	<u>1,362</u>					
---------	--------------	--	--	--	--	--

REVENUE						
---------	--	--	--	--	--	--

FUNDING:

(Thousands of Dollars)

General Fund						
State/Federal Funds						
Other	<u>1,362</u>					
TOTAL	<u>1,362</u>					

POSITIONS:

Full-Time						
Part-Time						
Temporary						

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY: _____	PHONE: _____
DEPARTMENT: _____	DATE: _____
APPROVED BY: <u>Chapman Skene</u>	DATE: <u>6/7/17</u>

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645

A D V E R T I S E M E N T

VENDOR		ACCOUNT #	DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News		MATA 0070	May 18, 2016
Frontiersman		CONTRACT	May 21, 2016
TYPE OF AD:	() Display	(X) Classified	() Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is required prior to payment.

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID # 17-128B
Summer 2017 Road Paving

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough is soliciting bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and material for performing work on the 2017 Road Paving project pursuant to bid documents.

Bid documents are available **May 19, 2017** in the Purchasing Division, Matanuska-Susitna Borough, 350 E. Dahlia Ave., Palmer, AK 99645. For Information: (907) 861-8601, Facsimile: (907) 861-8617, e-mail purchasing@matsugov.us. This bid document may be available on the internet at www.matsugov.us. A document fee of \$10.00 will be charged for materials picked-up and \$15.00 for materials mailed.

Pre-bid: **May 24, 2017 @ 10AM in the Purchasing Division P2 Conference Room**

Bids open: **June 5, 2017 @ 2PM in the Purchasing Division**

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be considered. Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907) 861-8687.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to annual appropriation of funds.

Page 1 of 1	Approved by: Signature on File
-------------	---------------------------------------

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: **100.180.183.422.000**

Am17-066

BID TABULATION BID #17-1288 June 5, 2017 @ 2PM													
BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
201(2B)	Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,641.00	\$1,641.00
203(5)	Borrow, Type IIA	CY	1050	\$13.00	\$13,650.00	\$18.00	\$18,900.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$20.40	\$21,420.00
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	1602	\$18.00	\$28,836.00	\$21.00	\$33,642.00	\$18.00	\$28,836.00	\$25.00	\$40,050.00	\$19.43	\$31,126.86
303(1.3)	Reconditioning (major)	Station	28.9	\$234.00	\$6,762.60	\$400.00	\$11,560.00	\$300.00	\$8,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$57,800.00	\$135.70	\$3,921.73
303(1.5)	Ditch Linear Grading	Station	57.9	\$500.00	\$28,950.00	\$200.00	\$11,580.00	\$100.00	\$5,790.00	\$400.00	\$23,160.00	\$32.20	\$1,864.38
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	882	\$86.00	\$75,852.00	\$98.00	\$86,436.00	\$90.00	\$79,380.00	\$90.00	\$79,380.00	\$84.00	\$74,088.00
603(1-12)	12 Inch CSP	LF	228	\$58.00	\$13,224.00	\$52.00	\$11,856.00	\$35.00	\$7,980.00	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$34.50	\$7,866.00
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
639(1B)	Paved Residence Driveway	Each	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00
639(1C)	Cul-de-sac	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,472.00	\$12,472.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE A					\$182,675.60		\$178,974.00		\$162,056.00		\$301,190.00		\$165,034.97
BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
202(2)	Removal of Pavement	SY	315	\$3.00	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.25	\$1,653.75
203(5)	Borrow, Type IIA	CY	204	\$17.00	\$3,468.00	\$20.00	\$4,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,060.00	\$12.00	\$2,448.00	\$27.44	\$5,597.76
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	1595	\$18.00	\$28,710.00	\$21.00	\$33,495.00	\$19.00	\$30,305.00	\$25.00	\$39,875.00	\$19.25	\$30,703.75
303(1.1)	Reconditioning (minor)	Station	27.5	\$100.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$4,125.00	\$75.00	\$2,062.50	\$350.00	\$9,625.00	\$24.25	\$666.88
303(1.2)	Reconditioning (normal)	Station	1.4	\$127.00	\$177.80	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$150.00	\$210.00	\$380.00	\$532.00	\$492.00	\$688.80
303(1.5)	Ditch Linear Grading	Station	18.1	\$500.00	\$9,050.00	\$200.00	\$3,620.00	\$100.00	\$1,810.00	\$335.00	\$6,063.50	\$55.00	\$995.50
308(1)	Crushed Asphalt Base Course	SY	2170	\$3.00	\$6,510.00	\$60.00	\$130,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$3.00	\$6,510.00	\$3.65	\$7,920.50
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	1054	\$85.00	\$89,590.00	\$98.00	\$103,292.00	\$90.00	\$94,860.00	\$90.00	\$94,860.00	\$84.50	\$89,063.00
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
639(1B)	Paved Residence Driveway	Each	12	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$590.00	\$7,080.00
639(1C)	Cul-de-sac	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
639(2)	Public Approach	Each	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$790.00	\$3,160.00
639(4)	Mailbox Apron	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,472.00	\$7,472.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE B					\$171,501.80		\$288,467.00		\$156,957.50		\$226,273.50		\$161,706.94

Am17-066

BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
202(2)	Removal of Pavement	SY	110	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$7.70	\$847.00
203(5)	Borrow, Type IIA	CY			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	650	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00
303(1.1)	Reconditioning (minor)	Station	35.8	\$100.00	\$3,580.00	\$150.00	\$5,370.00	\$75.00	\$2,685.00	\$350.00	\$12,530.00	\$159.00	\$5,692.20
303(1.2)	Reconditioning (normal)	Station	23.1	\$127.00	\$2,933.70	\$200.00	\$4,620.00	\$150.00	\$3,465.00	\$380.00	\$8,778.00	\$92.25	\$2,130.98
303(1.5)	Ditch Linear Grading	Station	14.6	\$500.00	\$7,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,460.00	\$335.00	\$4,891.00	\$161.50	\$2,357.90
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	2061	\$92.00	\$189,612.00	\$98.00	\$201,978.00	\$90.00	\$185,490.00	\$90.00	\$185,490.00	\$83.50	\$172,093.50
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
639(1B)	Paved Residence Driveway	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
639(1C)	Cul-de-sac	Each	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
639(2)	Public Approach	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$7,472.00	\$7,472.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE C					\$245,056.70		\$238,288.00		\$231,820.00		\$314,109.00		\$216,003.58
BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
203(3)	Unclassified Excavation	CY	89	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$14.00	\$1,246.00	\$18.00	\$1,602.00	\$34.00	\$3,026.00
203(5)	Borrow, Type IIA	CY	391	\$27.00	\$10,557.00	\$22.00	\$8,602.00	\$22.00	\$8,602.00	\$12.00	\$4,692.00	\$20.00	\$7,820.00
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	1794	\$18.00	\$32,292.00	\$24.00	\$43,056.00	\$23.00	\$41,262.00	\$25.00	\$44,850.00	\$22.00	\$39,468.00
303(1.2)	Reconditioning (normal)	Station	34.5	\$127.00	\$4,381.50	\$200.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$5,175.00	\$380.00	\$13,110.00	\$35.00	\$1,207.50
303(1.5)	Ditch Linear Grading	Station	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	971	\$86.00	\$83,506.00	\$98.00	\$95,158.00	\$90.00	\$87,390.00	\$90.00	\$87,390.00	\$83.00	\$80,593.00
603(1-12)	12 Inch CSP	LF	24	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$52.00	\$1,248.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$54.50	\$1,308.00
603(1-18)	18 Inch CSP	LF	120	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$43.25	\$5,190.00
630(1)	Geotextile, separation	SF	2400	\$0.30	\$720.00	\$0.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.20	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.35	\$840.00
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
639(2)	Public Approach	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$790.00	\$790.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,472.00	\$7,472.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE D					\$154,557.50		\$177,964.00		\$162,045.00		\$221,049.00		\$161,689.50

Am17-066

BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
203(5)	Borrow, Type IIA	CY	1781	\$19.00	\$33,839.00	\$18.00	\$32,058.00	\$18.00	\$32,058.00	\$12.00	\$21,372.00	\$17.50	\$31,167.50
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	3194	\$18.00	\$57,492.00	\$21.00	\$67,074.00	\$19.00	\$60,686.00	\$25.00	\$79,850.00	\$19.40	\$61,963.60
303(1.1)	Reconditioning (minor)	Station	13.2	\$100.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$1,980.00	\$75.00	\$990.00	\$350.00	\$4,620.00	\$141.00	\$1,861.20
303(1.2)	Reconditioning (normal)	Station	53.4	\$127.00	\$6,781.80	\$200.00	\$10,680.00	\$150.00	\$8,010.00	\$380.00	\$20,292.00	\$42.00	\$2,242.80
303(1.5)	Ditch Linear Grading	Station	80.1	\$500.00	\$40,050.00	\$200.00	\$16,020.00	\$100.00	\$8,010.00	\$335.00	\$26,833.50	\$41.50	\$3,324.15
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	1986	\$86.00	\$170,796.00	\$98.00	\$194,628.00	\$90.00	\$178,740.00	\$90.00	\$178,740.00	\$82.00	\$162,852.00
603(1-12)	12 Inch CSP	LF	336	\$80.00	\$26,880.00	\$52.00	\$17,472.00	\$35.00	\$11,760.00	\$50.00	\$16,800.00	\$33.00	\$11,088.00
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	49	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$10.00	\$490.00
639(1B)	Paved Residence Driveway	Each	11	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$590.00	\$6,490.00
639(2)	Public Approach	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00
639(4)	Mailbox Apron	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,822.00	\$7,822.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE E					\$361,609.80		\$349,712.00		\$323,904.00		\$428,107.50		\$303,671.25
BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
203(5)	Borrow, Type IIA	CY	196	\$19.00	\$3,724.00	\$18.00	\$3,528.00	\$19.00	\$3,724.00	\$12.00	\$2,352.00	\$35.00	\$6,860.00
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	2745	\$18.00	\$49,410.00	\$21.00	\$57,645.00	\$19.00	\$52,155.00	\$25.00	\$68,625.00	\$21.62	\$59,346.90
303(1.2)	Reconditioning (normal)	Station	50.7	\$127.00	\$6,438.90	\$200.00	\$10,140.00	\$150.00	\$7,605.00	\$380.00	\$19,266.00	\$62.00	\$3,143.40
303(1.5)	Ditch Linear Grading	Station	53.7	\$500.00	\$26,850.00	\$200.00	\$10,740.00	\$100.00	\$5,370.00	\$335.00	\$17,989.50	\$42.85	\$2,301.05
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	1502	\$86.00	\$129,172.00	\$98.00	\$147,196.00	\$90.00	\$135,180.00	\$90.00	\$135,180.00	\$83.50	\$125,417.00
603(1-12)	12 Inch CSP	LF	168	\$80.00	\$13,440.00	\$52.00	\$8,736.00	\$35.00	\$5,880.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$37.00	\$6,216.00
603(1-18)	18 Inch CSP	LF	70	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$44.50	\$3,115.00
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$650.00
639(1B)	Paved Residence Driveway	Each	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00
639(2)	Public Approach	Each	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$790.00	\$4,740.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,822.00	\$7,822.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE F					\$259,835.90		\$250,085.00		\$235,964.00		\$333,212.50		\$234,116.35
BIDDER				Pruhs		Northern Asphalt Construction		Western Construction & Equip		QAP		Northstar Excavation & Asphalt	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
301(1)	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	Ton	116	\$18.00	\$2,088.00	\$25.00	\$2,900.00	\$27.00	\$3,132.00	\$60.00	\$6,960.00	\$35.50	\$4,118.00
303(1.1)	Reconditioning (minor)	Station	40.1	\$101.00	\$4,050.10	\$150.00	\$6,015.00	\$75.00	\$3,007.50	\$350.00	\$14,035.00	\$74.00	\$2,967.40
401(1)	Asphalt Concrete, Type II, Class B	Ton	1141	\$86.00	\$98,126.00	\$98.00	\$111,818.00	\$90.00	\$102,690.00	\$90.00	\$102,690.00	\$85.50	\$97,555.50
639(1A)	Gravel Residence Driveway	Each	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
639(2)	Public Approach	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00
640(1)	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,872.00	\$6,872.00
643(2)	Traffic Maintenance	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
643(3)	Flagger and Pilot Car	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID - SCHEDULE G					\$116,465.10		\$124,033.00		\$122,379.50		\$169,885.00		\$119,732.90
TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES					\$1,491,702.40		\$1,607,523.00		\$1,395,126.00		\$1,993,826.50		\$1,361,955.48

1Am17-066